

Project: SURFACE TREATMENT (MICROSURFACING) PROJECT

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,009,700.00
 Budget: \$ 6,453,503.00
 Letting Date: 02/27/14
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Missouri Petroleum Products Company, LLC
 Address: 1620 Woodson Road
 City/State/Zip: St. Louis, MO 63114
 Phone No.: 314.991.2180

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Amount	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Amount
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 20,500.00	0.80	\$ 16,400.00	0.10	\$ 2,050.00	0.10	\$ 2,050.00
2		SPECIAL MICROSURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE II	SY	\$ 2.17	0.00	\$ -	#####	\$ 90,794.97	0.00	\$ -
3		SPECIAL MICROSURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE III	SY	\$ 2.15	355124.00	\$ 763,516.60	0.00	\$ -	30092.00	\$ 64,697.80
4		SPECIAL SCRATCH COURSE	TON	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
5	110.1400	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.40	1150.00	\$ 460.00	2761.00	\$ 1,104.40	2200.00	\$ 880.00
6	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 35.00	0.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 175.00	0.00	\$ -
7	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 4.25	740.00	\$ 3,145.00	0.00	\$ -	80.00	\$ 340.00
8		SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 15,750.00	1.00	\$ 15,750.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
9	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.65	70.00	\$ 45.50	0.00	\$ -	2200.00	\$ 1,430.00
10	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.65	1150.00	\$ 747.50	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
11	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 1.50	0.00	\$ -	369.00	\$ 553.50	0.00	\$ -
12	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING APINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 1.50	0.00	\$ -	1366.00	\$ 2,049.00	0.00	\$ -
13	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	\$ 6.00	0.00	\$ -	167.00	\$ 1,002.00	0.00	\$ -
14	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	\$ 6.00	0.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ 24.00	0.00	\$ -
15	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	\$ 35.00	0.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 175.00	0.00	\$ -
16		SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	EA	\$ 25.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ 100.00
17	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 0.50	3399.00	\$ 1,699.50	390.00	\$ 195.00	1450.00	\$ 725.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - SIOUX FALLS	LS	\$ 16,800.00	1.00	\$ 16,800.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - BRANDON	LS	\$ 2,100.00	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 2,100.00	0.00	\$ -
20	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - HARTFORD	LS	\$ 2,100.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 2,100.00
21	634.1215	SIGN	EA	\$ 750.00	0.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.00	\$ -
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid		\$ 818,564.10	\$ 101,722.87	\$ 72,322.80	\$ 992,609.77

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,009,700.00
 Budget: \$ 6,453,503.00
 Letting Date: 02/27/14
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.
 Address: PO Box 26754
 City/State/Zip: Salt Lake City, UT 84126
 Phone No.: 801.532.8200

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Amount	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Amount
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 12,000.00	0.80	\$ 9,600.00	0.10	\$ 1,200.00	0.10	\$ 1,200.00
2		SPECIAL MICROSURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE II	SY	\$ 2.17	0.00	\$ -	#####	\$ 90,794.97	0.00	\$ -
3		SPECIAL MICROSURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE III	SY	\$ 2.36	355124.00	\$ 838,092.64	0.00	\$ -	30092.00	\$ 71,017.12
4		SPECIAL SCRATCH COURSE	TON	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
5	110.1400	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.40	1150.00	\$ 460.00	2761.00	\$ 1,104.40	2200.00	\$ 880.00
6	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 35.00	0.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 175.00	0.00	\$ -
7	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 4.25	740.00	\$ 3,145.00	0.00	\$ -	80.00	\$ 340.00
8		SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 800.00	1.00	\$ 800.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
9	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.65	70.00	\$ 45.50	0.00	\$ -	2200.00	\$ 1,430.00
10	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.65	1150.00	\$ 747.50	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
11	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 1.50	0.00	\$ -	369.00	\$ 553.50	0.00	\$ -
12	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING APINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 1.50	0.00	\$ -	1366.00	\$ 2,049.00	0.00	\$ -
13	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	\$ 6.00	0.00	\$ -	167.00	\$ 1,002.00	0.00	\$ -
14	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	\$ 6.00	0.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ 24.00	0.00	\$ -
15	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	\$ 35.00	0.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 175.00	0.00	\$ -
16		SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	EA	\$ 25.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ 100.00
17	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 0.50	3399.00	\$ 1,699.50	390.00	\$ 195.00	1450.00	\$ 725.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - SIOUX FALLS	LS	\$ 16,800.00	1.00	\$ 16,800.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - BRANDON	LS	\$ 2,100.00	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 2,100.00	0.00	\$ -
20	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - HARTFORD	LS	\$ 2,100.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 2,100.00
21	634.1215	SIGN	EA	\$ 750.00	0.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.00	\$ -
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid		\$ 871,390.14	\$ 100,872.87	\$ 77,792.12	\$ 1,050,055.13

Project: SURFACE TREATMENT (MICROSURFACING) PROJECT

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,009,700.00
 Budget: \$ 6,453,503.00
 Letting Date: 02/27/14
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Missouri Petroleum Products Company, LLC
 Address: 1620 Woodson Road
 City/State/Zip: St. Louis, MO 63114
 Phone No.: 314.991.2180

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Amount	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Amount		
A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601					Bid Estimate: \$ 1,009,700.00 Budget: \$ 6,453,503.00 Letting Date: 02/27/14 Time: 2:15 PM						Bidder: Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation aka ASTECH Corp. Address: PO Box 1025 City/State/Zip: St. Cloud, MN 56302 Phone No.: 320.363.8500	

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Amount	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Amount	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 45,000.00	0.80	\$ 36,000.00	0.10	\$ 4,500.00	0.10	\$ 4,500.00	
2		SPECIAL MICROSURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE II	SY	\$ 2.00	0.00	\$ -	#####	\$ 83,682.00	0.00	\$ -	
3		SPECIAL MICROSURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE III	SY	\$ 2.23	355124.00	\$ 791,926.52	0.00	\$ -	30092.00	\$ 67,105.16	
4		SPECIAL SCRATCH COURSE	TON	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	
5	110.1400	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.44	1150.00	\$ 506.00	2761.00	\$ 1,214.84	2200.00	\$ 968.00	
6	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 40.00	0.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ -	
7	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 4.40	740.00	\$ 3,256.00	0.00	\$ -	80.00	\$ 352.00	
8		SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 880.00	1.00	\$ 880.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	
9	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.70	70.00	\$ 49.00	0.00	\$ -	2200.00	\$ 1,540.00	
10	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.70	1150.00	\$ 805.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	
11	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 1.65	0.00	\$ -	369.00	\$ 608.85	0.00	\$ -	
12	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING APINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 1.65	0.00	\$ -	1366.00	\$ 2,253.90	0.00	\$ -	
13	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	\$ 6.60	0.00	\$ -	167.00	\$ 1,102.20	0.00	\$ -	
14	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	\$ 6.60	0.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ 26.40	0.00	\$ -	
15	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	\$ 40.00	0.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ -	
16		SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	EA	\$ 30.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ 120.00	
17	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 0.50	3399.00	\$ 1,699.50	390.00	\$ 195.00	1450.00	\$ 725.00	
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - SIOUX FALLS	LS	\$ 40,000.00	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - BRANDON	LS	\$ 10,000.00	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.00	\$ -	
20	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - HARTFORD	LS	\$ 10,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	
21	634.1215	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 1,700.00	0.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ 3,400.00	0.00	\$ -	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 875,122.02		\$ 107,383.19		\$ 85,310.16		\$ 1,067,815.37

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,009,700.00
 Budget: \$ 6,453,503.00
 Letting Date: 02/27/14
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Martin Resource Management Corporation dba Monarch Oil Company
 Address: PO Box 3189
 City/State/Zip: Omaha, NE 68103
 Phone No.: 402.341.5254

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Amount	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Amount	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Amount	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 65,000.00	0.80	\$ 52,000.00	0.10	\$ 6,500.00	0.10	\$ 6,500.00	
2		SPECIAL MICROSURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE II	SY	\$ 2.58	0.00	\$ -	#####	#####	0.00	\$ -	
3		SPECIAL MICROSURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS SPECIFIED TYPE III	SY	\$ 2.65	355124.00	\$ 941,078.60	0.00	\$ -	30092.00	\$ 79,743.80	
4		SPECIAL SCRATCH COURSE	TON	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	
5	110.1400	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.41	1150.00	\$ 471.50	2761.00	\$ 1,132.01	2200.00	\$ 902.00	
6	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 36.00	0.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 180.00	0.00	\$ -	
7	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 4.33	740.00	\$ 3,204.20	0.00	\$ -	80.00	\$ 346.40	
8		SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 1,100.00	1.00	\$ 1,100.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	
9	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.67	70.00	\$ 46.90	0.00	\$ -	2200.00	\$ 1,474.00	
10	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.67	1150.00	\$ 770.50	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	
11	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 1.53	0.00	\$ -	369.00	\$ 564.57	0.00	\$ -	
12	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING APINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 1.53	0.00	\$ -	1366.00	\$ 2,089.98	0.00	\$ -	
13	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	\$ 6.12	0.00	\$ -	167.00	\$ 1,022.04	0.00	\$ -	
14	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	\$ 6.12	0.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ 24.48	0.00	\$ -	
15	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	\$ 35.75	0.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ 178.75	0.00	\$ -	
16		SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	EA	\$ 25.75	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ 103.00	
17	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 0.52	3399.00	\$ 1,767.48	390.00	\$ 202.80	1450.00	\$ 754.00	
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - SIOUX FALLS	LS	\$ 35,000.00	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - BRANDON	LS	\$ 5,800.00	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 5,800.00	0.00	\$ -	
20	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - HARTFORD	LS	\$ 5,800.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 5,800.00	
21	634.1215	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 768.00	0.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ 1,536.00	0.00	\$ -	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 1,035,439.18		\$ 127,180.41		\$ 95,623.20		\$ 1,258,242.79